Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH PORTFOLIO
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2016 - 2017, 19 October 2016
Ref No: SQ16-000551
OUTCOME: 0 - Whole of Portfolio
Topic: Engagements
Type of Question: Written Question on Notice
Senator: McAllister, Jenny
Question:
How many engagements occurred in the 2015-16 financial year, by:
a) Classification;
b) State or territory;
c¢) Ongoing staff; and
d) Non-ongoing staff.
Answer:

a) In2015-16 financial year, the total engagements (all new commencements into the Department of Health) by classification is provided below:

Actual Classification Headcount
Holder of Public Office 1
SES 3 1
SES 2 4
SES 1 9
EL2 39
EL1 118
APS6 242
APS5 144
APS4 138
APS3 48
APS2 46
APS1 5
Health Entry Level

Broadband 52
Legal 2 1
Legal 1 5
Medical Officer 6 1
Medical Officer 3 3
Medical Officer 2 7
Professional 1 1
Total commencements 865


b) In 2015-16 financial year, the total engagements (all new commencements into the

Department) by state or territory is provided below:

ACT | NSW | NT

QLD | SA

TAS | VIC | WA

Total - Headcount

Total
commencements

773 28 10

12 11

865

¢) and d)

In 2015-16 financial year, the total engagements (all new commencements into the Department) by employment status is provided below:

Non-ongoing .
(including casual) Ongoing Total - Headcount
Total commencements 435 430 865

